
BID # 0008-16

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

13	All American Poly; 40 Turner Pl., Piscataway, NJ 08854 Calico Industries, Inc.; 9045 Junction Dr., Annapolis Junction, MD 20701-1155 Central Poly Corp.; 2400 Deble Pl., Linden, NJ 07036 Dash Medical Gloves; 9635 South Franklin Dr., Franklin, WI 53132 Dispose N' Save, LLC; 5 Getzil Berger Blvd., #102, Monroe, NY 10950 Interboro Packaging Corporation; 114 Bracken Rd., Montgomery, NY 12549-2600 JML Medical Inc.; 1 Havenwood Ct., Unit 502, Lakewood, NJ 08701-5071 Madsen & Howell, Inc.; 500 Market St., PO Box 391, Perth Amboy, NJ 08862 Pyramid School Products; 6510 N. 54 th St., Tampa, FL 33610-1908 Sam Tell and Son, Inc.; 200 Smith St., Farmingdale, NY 11735 Spruce Industries; 759 East Lincoln Ave., Rahway, NJ 07065 TSP Maintenance Supply, LLC; 52 East Dr., Livingston, NJ 07039 W.B. Mason Co., Inc.; 21 Commerce Dr., Cranbury, NJ 08512
----	---

CALICO INDUSTRIES

	CALICO INDUSTRIES	DI SPOSE N' SAVE,	JML MEDICAL INC.	PYRAM D SCHOOL PR	ALL AMERICAN POLY	CENTRAL POLY CORP
001	12.24 244.80					12.60 252.00
002	14.29 1429.00					15.30 1530.00
003	13.73 6865.00				15.45 7725.00	14.40 7200.00
004			8.79 175.80			
005						
006			3.46 34.60			
007			20.99 503.76			
008			3.77 18.85			
010			9.88 237.12			
011			60.49 1209.80			
012			4.69 168.84			
013						
014						
015			12.24 122.40			
016						
017			2.74 109.60			
018			7.02 126.36			
019		43.00 3440.00	39.90 3192.00			
020			6.92 83.04			
021			69.59 3479.50			
022			41.98 1259.40			
023			22.19 443.80			
024		15.50 310.00	16.89 337.80			
025			54.98 8247.00			
026						
027		88.00 440.00	50.98 254.90			
028			4.69 56.28			

	CALI CO INDUSTRIES	DI SPOSE N' SAVE,	J.M. MEDICAL I NC.	PYRAM D SCHOOL PR	ALL AMERI CAN POLY	CENTRAL POLY CORP
029		120.00	2400.00	39.90		
030				31.23		
031						
032				39.88		
033				34.45		
034				2.99		
035				14.09		
036				.75		
037						
038						
039				3.59	71.80	
040				5.91	70.92	
041						
042				3.99	199.50	
043				3.65	219.00	
044				.84	120.96	
045				24.39	731.70	
046						
047				26.09	130.45	
048				1.02	18.36	
049				.79	79.00	
050				3.29	65.80	
TOTALS	8538.80		6590.00	24091.28	7725.00	8982.00

GROUP# 2

	MADSEN & HOWELL,	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	INTERBORO PACKAGI	VB MASON CO I NC	SAM TELL & SON	DASH MEDICAL GLOV
001	22.18	443.60	13.84	276.80	326.00	
002	32.98	3298.00	14.34	1434.00	21.85	2185.00

GROUP#	MADSEN & HOWELL,	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	INTERBORO PACKAGI	VB MASON CO INC	SAM TELL & SON	DASH MEDICAL GLOV
003	35.20 17600.00	12.90 6450.00	30.86 15430.00			
004	13.85 277.00		10.35 207.00	9.25 185.00		
005	54.38 6525.60	49.99 5998.80	29.10 3492.00			
006	5.20 52.00		5.40 54.00	4.85 48.50		
007	22.85 548.40		10.90 261.60	20.53 492.72		
008	11.69 58.45			11.22 56.10		
010	9.91 237.84		54.58 1309.92			
011	22.69 453.80		41.64 832.80			
012	5.24 188.64					
013	8.94 178.80		16.41 328.20			
014	18.02 3604.00	14.43 144.30	8.75 1750.00			
015	18.04 180.40		4.40 44.00	14.93 149.30		
016	37.14 185.70		14.72 73.60	16.56 82.80		
017	2.97 118.80		2.67 106.80	4.34 173.60		
018	4.55 81.90		13.58 244.44	7.21 129.78		
019	43.20 3456.00	32.50 2600.00			36.40 2912.00	
020	11.65 139.80		17.74 212.88	7.55 90.60		
021	44.10 2205.00	52.43 2621.50	39.33 1966.50			
022	38.45 1153.50		33.11 993.30			
023	23.70 474.00		21.80 436.00			
024	11.87 237.40		57.64 1152.80			
025	31.45 4717.50		37.78 5667.00			
026	1.50 45.00		.10 3.00			
027	52.15 260.75		33.46 167.30			
028	4.03 48.36		8.74 104.88	5.05 60.60		
029	69.50 1390.00	32.50 650.00				36.40 728.00
030	31.77 127.08	18.48 73.92	27.04 108.16			

TSP MAI NTENANCE S

GROUP# 3					
033					
034					
035					
036					
037	143.44	7889.20			
038	90.00	360.00			
039					
040					
041					
042					
043					
044					
045					
046					
047					
048					
049					
050					
TOTALS		11488.40			

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%
001	20 CS TRASH BAGS 24 X 33, 6 M CRON, CLEAR				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.	12.24	244.80		20.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		20.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		20.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		20.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		20.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON	12.60	252.00		20.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	22.18	443.60		20.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		20.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.	13.84	276.80		20.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	16.30	326.00		20.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		20.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		20.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		20.000
----- LOW BID CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.					
002	100 CS TRASH BAGS 33 X 40, 22 M CRON, CLEAR				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.	14.29	1,429.00		100.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		100.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		100.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		100.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		100.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON	15.30	1,530.00		100.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	32.98	3,298.00		100.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		100.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.	14.34	1,434.00		100.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	21.85	2,185.00		100.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		100.000

PRI CE AMOUNT %

56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC	NO BID			100.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC	NO BID			100.000
----- LOW BID CALI CO I NDUSTRI ES, I NC.					
003	500 CS TRASH BAGS 38 X 58 X 60, 2.0 M L GAUGE EXTRA HEAVY, BLACK				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRI ES, I NC.	13.73	6,865.00		500.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		500.000
07487	JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BID		500.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		500.000
09640	ALL AMERI CAN POLY	15.45	7,725.00		500.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON	14.40	7,200.00		500.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	35.20	17,600.00		500.000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRI ES		NO BID		500.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.	12.90	6,450.00		500.000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC	30.86	15,430.00		500.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		500.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		500.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		500.000
----- LOW BID I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.					
004	20 EA FLOOR BRUSH 24"				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRI ES, I NC.		NO BID		20.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		20.000
07487	JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BID		20.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	8.79	175.80		20.000
09640	ALL AMERI CAN POLY		NO BID		20.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BID		20.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	13.85	277.00		20.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		20,000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		20,000
53965	VB MASON CO INC	10.35	207.00		20,000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	9.25	185.00		20,000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		20,000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		20,000

----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS

005	120 CS TOILET TISSUE, SIZE: 1500 SHEETS PER ROLL				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		120,000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		120,000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		120,000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		120,000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		120,000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		120,000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	54.38	6,525.60		120,000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	49.99	5,998.80		120,000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		120,000
53965	VB MASON CO INC	29.10	3,492.00		120,000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		120,000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		120,000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		120,000

----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC

006	10 EA WASTEBASKET (PLASTIC)				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		10,000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		10,000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		10,000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.46	34.60		10.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		10.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		10.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	5.20	52.00		10.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		10.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		10.000
53965	VB MASON CO INC	5.40	54.00		10.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	4.85	48.50		10.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		10.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		10.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
007	24 EA TRASH CANS				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		24.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		24.000
07487	JM MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		24.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	20.99	503.76		24.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		24.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		24.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	22.85	548.40		24.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		24.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		24.000
53965	VB MASON CO INC	10.90	261.60		24.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	20.53	492.72		24.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		24.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		24.000
----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC					

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
008	5 EA	STRING MOP HANDLE			
02587		CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	5.000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	5.000
07487		JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID	5.000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.77	18.85	5.000
09640		ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	5.000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	5.000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	11.69	58.45	5.000
51935		SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	5.000
53585		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	5.000
53965		WB MASON CO INC		NO BID	5.000
54944		SAM TELL & SON	11.22	56.10	5.000
56161		DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID	5.000
56833		TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	5.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
010	24 EA	CLOTHES SOAP			
02587		CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	24.000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	24.000
07487		JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID	24.000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	9.88	237.12	24.000
09640		ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	24.000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	24.000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	9.91	237.84	24.000
51935		SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	24.000
53585		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	24.000
53965		WB MASON CO INC	54.58	1,309.92	24.000
54944		SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	24.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	NO BID		36.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.	NO BID		36.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	NO BID		36.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	NO BID		36.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC	NO BID		36.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC	NO BID		36.000

----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS

013 20 BAGS OIL DRY (GRANULE ABSORBENT)

02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.	NO BID		20.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC	NO BID		20.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.	NO BID		20.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	NO BID		20.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY	NO BID		20.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION	NO BID		20.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	178.80	8.94	20.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	NO BID		20.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.	NO BID		20.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	328.20	16.41	20.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	NO BID		20.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC	NO BID		20.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC	NO BID		20.000

----- LOW BID MADSEN & HOWELL, INC

014 200 BAGS ICE MELTING PELLETS (CALCIUM CHLORIDE)

02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.	NO BID		200.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC	NO BID		200.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.	NO BID		200.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		200.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		200.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BID		200.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	18.02	3,604.00		200.000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRIES		NO BID		200.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BID		200.000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC	8.75	1,750.00		200.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		200.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		200.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		200.000

----- LOW BI D VB MASON CO I NC

015	10 CS SCRUB PADS 6" X 9"				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRIES, I NC.		NO BID		10.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		10.000
07487	JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BID		10.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	12.24	122.40		10.000
09640	ALL AMERI CAN POLY		NO BID		10.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BID		10.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	18.04	180.40		10.000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRIES	14.43	144.30		10.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BID		10.000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC	4.40	44.00		10.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	14.93	149.30		10.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		10.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		10.000

----- LOW BI D VB MASON CO I NC

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
016	5 EA	PA ILS/STRA I NER COMBO				
02587		CALI CO I NDUSTR I ES, I NC.		NO BI D		5. 000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BI D		5. 000
07487		JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BI D		5. 000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BI D		5. 000
09640		ALL AMER I CAN POLY		NO BI D		5. 000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BI D		5. 000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	37. 14	185. 70		5. 000
51935		SPRUCE I NDUSTR I ES		NO BI D		5. 000
53585		I NTERBORO PACKAG I NG CORP.		NO BI D		5. 000
53965		WB MASON CO I NC	14. 72	73. 60		5. 000
54944		SAM TELL & SON	16. 56	82. 80		5. 000
56161		DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BI D		5. 000
56833		TSP MA I NTE NANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BI D		5. 000
----- LOW BI D WB MASON CO I NC -----						
017	40 EA	METAL-TIP, THREADED END BROOM HANDLE				
02587		CALI CO I NDUSTR I ES, I NC.		NO BI D		40. 000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BI D		40. 000
07487		JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BI D		40. 000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2. 74	109. 60		40. 000
09640		ALL AMER I CAN POLY		NO BI D		40. 000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BI D		40. 000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	2. 97	118. 80		40. 000
51935		SPRUCE I NDUSTR I ES		NO BI D		40. 000
53585		I NTERBORO PACKAG I NG CORP.		NO BI D		40. 000
53965		WB MASON CO I NC	2. 67	106. 80		40. 000
54944		SAM TELL & SON	4. 34	173. 60		40. 000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRI ES		NO BI D		80.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.	32.50	2,600.00		80.000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC		NO BI D		80.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BI D		80.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC	36.40	2,912.00		80.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC	40.49	3,239.20		80.000
----- LOW BI D I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.					
020	12 EA FLI P UP DUST PAN				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRI ES, I NC.		NO BI D		12.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BI D		12.000
07487	JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BI D		12.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6.92	83.04		12.000
09640	ALL AMERI CAN POLY		NO BI D		12.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BI D		12.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	11.65	139.80		12.000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRI ES		NO BI D		12.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BI D		12.000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC	17.74	212.88		12.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	7.55	90.60		12.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BI D		12.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BI D		12.000
----- LOW BI D PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
021	50 CS SHOP TOWELS				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRI ES, I NC.		NO BI D		50.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BI D		50.000
07487	JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BI D		50.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	69.59	3,479.50	50.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	50.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	50.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	44.10	2,205.00	50.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	52.43	2,621.50	50.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	50.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	39.33	1,966.50	50.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	50.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID	50.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	50.000

----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC

022	30 EA ROLL TOWEL DISPENSER			
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	30.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	30.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID	30.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	41.98	1,259.40	30.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	30.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	30.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	38.45	1,153.50	30.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	30.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	30.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	33.11	993.30	30.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	30.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID	30.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	30.000

----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
023	20 EA	TOILET PAPER DISPENSER			
02587		CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	20.000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	20.000
07487		JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID	20.000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	22.19	443.80	20.000
09640		ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	20.000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	20.000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	23.70	474.00	20.000
51935		SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	20.000
53585		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	20.000
53965		WB MASON CO INC	21.80	436.00	20.000
54944		SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	20.000
56161		DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID	20.000
56833		TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	20.000
----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC -----					
024	20 EA	HAND CLEANER, HEAVY DUTY			
02587		CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	20.000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	20.000
07487		JML MEDICAL INC.	15.50	310.00	20.000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	16.89	337.80	20.000
09640		ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	20.000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	20.000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	11.87	237.40	20.000
51935		SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	20.000
53585		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	20.000
53965		WB MASON CO INC	57.64	1,152.80	20.000
54944		SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	20.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		20.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		20.000
----- LOW BID MADSEN & HOWELL, INC					
025	150 CS FOAM SOAP SKIN CLEANSER				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		150.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		150.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		150.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	54.98	8,247.00		150.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		150.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		150.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	31.45	4,717.50		150.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		150.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		150.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	37.78	5,667.00		150.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		150.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		150.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		150.000
----- LOW BID MADSEN & HOWELL, INC					
026	30 EA FOAM SOAP DISPENSER (91245)				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		30.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		30.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		30.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		30.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		30.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		30.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	1.50	45.00		30.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.69	56.28	12.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	12.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	12.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	4.03	48.36	12.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	12.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	12.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	8.74	104.88	12.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	5.05	60.60	12.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID	12.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	12.000
----- LOW BID MADSEN & HOWELL, INC				

029	20 CS HEAVY DUTY DISPOSABLE NITRILE GLOVES LARGE, XLARGE			
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	20.000
02874	DIPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	20.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.	120.00	2,400.00	20.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	39.90	798.00	20.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	20.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	20.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	69.50	1,390.00	20.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID	20.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.	32.50	650.00	20.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC		NO BID	20.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	20.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC	36.40	728.00	20.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	20.000
----- LOW BID INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.				

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
030	4 CS	DISINFECTANT SPRAY CLEANER			
02587		CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	4,000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	4,000
07487		JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID	4,000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	31.23	124.92	4,000
09640		ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	4,000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	4,000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	31.77	127.08	4,000
51935		SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	18.48	73.92	4,000
53585		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	4,000
53965		WB MASON CO INC	27.04	108.16	4,000
54944		SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	4,000
56161		DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID	4,000
56833		TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID	4,000
----- LOW BID SPRUCE INDUSTRIES					
031	10 CS	TOILET BOWL CLEANER			
02587		CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID	10,000
02874		DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID	10,000
07487		JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID	10,000
09616		PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID	10,000
09640		ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID	10,000
43057		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID	10,000
50967		MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	24.26	242.60	10,000
51935		SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	16.40	164.00	10,000
53585		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID	10,000
53965		WB MASON CO INC		NO BID	10,000
54944		SAM TELL & SON		NO BID	10,000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		10.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		10.000
----- LOW BID SPRUCE INDUSTRIES					
032	5 EA STRI NG MDP/BUCKET WRI NGER COMBO				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		5.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		5.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		5.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	39.88	199.40		5.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		5.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		5.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	61.76	308.80		5.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		5.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		5.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	40.81	204.05		5.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	46.08	230.40		5.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		5.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		5.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
033	10 CS WASP AND HORNET KILLER				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		10.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		10.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		10.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	34.45	344.50		10.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		10.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		10.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	29.56	295.60		10.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	54.68	546.80		10.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		10.000
53965	VB MASON CO INC	4.73	47.30		10.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		10.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		10.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		10.000
----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC					

034	168 EA STRING MDP HEAD				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		168.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		168.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		168.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.99	502.32		168.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		168.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		168.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	7.05	1,184.40		168.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		168.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		168.000
53965	VB MASON CO INC		2,633.75 *		168.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	3.91	656.88		168.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		168.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		168.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					

035	20 CS WAX LINERS				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		20.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		20.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		20.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	14.09	281.80		20,000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		20,000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BID		20,000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	17.79	355.80		20,000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRIES		NO BID		20,000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BID		20,000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC	14.13	282.60		20,000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		20,000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		20,000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		20,000
----- LOW BI D PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
036	96 EA BAR SOAP				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRIES, I NC.		NO BID		96,000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		96,000
07487	JM MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BID		96,000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	.75	72.00		96,000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		96,000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BID		96,000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC		70.58 *		96,000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRIES		NO BID		96,000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BID		96,000
53965	VB MASON CO I NC		67.13 *		96,000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		96,000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		96,000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		96,000
----- LOW BI D VB MASON CO I NC					

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		4.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		4.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC	90.00	360.00		4.000
----- LOW BID TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC					
039	20 EA DECK BRUSH				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		20.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		20.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		20.000
09616	PYRAMD SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.59	71.80		20.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		20.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		20.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	4.73	94.60		20.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		20.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		20.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	5.19	103.80		20.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	4.49	89.80		20.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		20.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		20.000
----- LOW BID PYRAMD SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
040	12 EA STREET BRUSH				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		12.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		12.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		12.000
09616	PYRAMD SCHOOL PRODUCTS	5.91	70.92		12.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		12.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		12.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	13.71	164.52		12.000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRIES		NO BID		12.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BID		12.000
53965	WB MASON CO I NC		NO BID		12.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	5.92	71.04		12.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		12.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		12.000
----- LOW BI D PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS -----					
041	24 EA SCRUB BRUSH				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRIES, I NC.		NO BID		24.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		24.000
07487	JML MEDI CAL I NC.		NO BID		24.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID		24.000
09640	ALL AMERI CAN POLY		NO BID		24.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATI ON		NO BID		24.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC	1.72	41.28		24.000
51935	SPRUCE I NDUSTRIES		NO BID		24.000
53585	I NTERBORO PACKAGI NG CORP.		NO BID		24.000
53965	WB MASON CO I NC		NO BID		24.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	3.64	87.36		24.000
56161	DASH MEDI CAL GLOVES, I NC		NO BID		24.000
56833	TSP MAI NTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		24.000
----- LOW BI D MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC -----					
042	50 PK DI SH SCRUB SPONGE				
02587	CALI CO I NDUSTRIES, I NC.		NO BID		50.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		50.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		50.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.99	199.50		50.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		50.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		50.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	3.36	168.00		50.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		50.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		50.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	2.44	122.00		50.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		50.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		50.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		50.000
----- LOW BID VB MASON CO INC					
043	60 EA ANGLE BROOM				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		60.000
02874	DIPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		60.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		60.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.65	219.00		60.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		60.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		60.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	7.38	442.80		60.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		60.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		60.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	13.31	798.60		60.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	10.57	634.20		60.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		60.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		60.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
044	144 EA POWDER/ABRASIVE CLEANER				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		144.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		144.000
07487	JM MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		144.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	.84	120.96		144.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		144.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		144.000
50967	MAIDEN & HOWELL, INC	1.42	204.48		144.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		144.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		144.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC		125.69 *		144.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		144.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		144.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		144.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
045	30 CS DISINFECTANT AEROSOL SPRAY				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		30.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		30.000
07487	JM MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		30.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	24.39	731.70		30.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		30.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		30.000
50967	MAIDEN & HOWELL, INC	50.00	1,500.00		30.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	22.97	689.10		30.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		30.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	42.75	1,282.50		30.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	52.50	1,575.00		30.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID			30.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID			30.000
----- LOW BID SPRUCE INDUSTRIES						
046	50 EA REPLACEMENT STEEL SPONGE MOP HEAD					
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID			50.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID			50.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID			50.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS		NO BID			50.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID			50.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID			50.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	13.60	680.00			50.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID			50.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID			50.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC		NO BID			50.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	14.09	704.50			50.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID			50.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID			50.000
----- LOW BID MADSEN & HOWELL, INC						
047	5 CS FURNITURE POLISH					
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID			5.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID			5.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID			5.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	26.09	130.45			5.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID			5.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID			5.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	46.92	234.60			5.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES	26.48	132.40		5.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		5.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC	35.35	176.75		5.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON		NO BID		5.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		5.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		5.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
048	18 EA TOILET BOWL BRUSH				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		18.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		18.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		18.000
09616	PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS	1.02	18.36		18.000
09640	ALL AMERICAN POLY		NO BID		18.000
43057	CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION		NO BID		18.000
50967	MADSEN & HOWELL, INC	1.82	32.76		18.000
51935	SPRUCE INDUSTRIES		NO BID		18.000
53585	INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP.		NO BID		18.000
53965	WB MASON CO INC		NO BID		18.000
54944	SAM TELL & SON	.69	12.42		18.000
56161	DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC		NO BID		18.000
56833	TSP MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, LLC		NO BID		18.000
----- LOW BID SAM TELL & SON					
049	100 EA URINAL BRUSH				
02587	CALICO INDUSTRIES, INC.		NO BID		100.000
02874	DI SPOSE N' SAVE, LLC		NO BID		100.000
07487	JML MEDICAL INC.		NO BID		100.000

	PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
09616	.79	79.00	100.000
09640		NO BID	100.000
43057		NO BID	100.000
50967	2.96	296.00	100.000
51935		NO BID	100.000
53585		NO BID	100.000
53965		97.50 *	100.000
54944		NO BID	100.000
56161		NO BID	100.000
56833		NO BID	100.000
----- LOW BID PYRAM D SCHOOL PRODUCTS			
050		20 EA PLUNGER	
02587		NO BID	20.000
02874		NO BID	20.000
07487		NO BID	20.000
09616	3.29	65.80	20.000
09640		NO BID	20.000
43057		NO BID	20.000
50967	2.05	41.00	20.000
51935		NO BID	20.000
53585		NO BID	20.000
53965	2.29	45.80	20.000
54944		NO BID	20.000
56161		NO BID	20.000
56833		NO BID	20.000
----- LOW BID MADSEN & HOWELL, I NC			